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Minutes of Northeast Texas Area Conference 
Wichita Falls, Texas 
October 4,1970 

Meeting was called to orfer by Lib M., Chairman and opened by a 
moment of silent prayer and by everyone repeating the Serenity 
Prayer. 

Caucus was called for election of District Committeeman for the 
Districts. 

Next was total coun t of votes. There would be 37 votes. 30 
Groups represented, 7 Officers, past officers and district 
comm1tteema.ia. 

Names were submitted or Secretary: 
Mardella P. 
Maggie J. 

Maggie J. was elected Secretary by a large majority. 

Names were submitted for easurer: 
Pat. M. 
Dorothy G. 
Votes were taken and was not enough for 2/3 majority and 

this was done 3 times. Motion was made by Paul c. that we 
waive the 2/3 vote. It did not carry. Dorothy G. withdrew. 
Pat. M. is the new Treasurer. 

Names were submitted for Delegate. 
Motion was made by Ken J. that the first runner up would be the 
Alternate Delegate. 

William A. 
Marge T. 
Johnny T. 
Johnny T. was low man so he automatically withdrew. 
William A. is the new delegate. 
Marge T. is the Alternate delegate. 
Ken J. will be Chairman. 

Ken J. gave a report and Thanks for being chosed to serve as 
delegate for 1969-1970. 

Next conference will be held at Arlington, Time and Location to 
be announced later. 

 
 
 
 

When anyone anywhere, reaches out for help, I want the hand 
I am responsible. of  A.A. always'io  be there.  And  for  that:   I AM RESPONSIBLE. . . 

/ - Declaration of the 30th Anniversary International Convention 
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Minutes- October 4, 1970 

Treasurer's report was given by Chris c. 
April balance 
Mailed in 
Total 
Expenses 
Balance 
Malled in 
Collected today 10/4 
Total 

28 Groups listed as contributing. 

Report was given on Convention 

125 banquet 
39 regular 
164 Total 

Total collections 
Total expense 
Balance 
Repay Conference 
Net Profit 

305.80 
220.00 
525.80 
515.75 
10.13 
60.00 
225.00 
295.13 

 
 
 
 
 

1,512.00 
871.57 
640.43 
150.00 
490.43 

Lib M. was given a vote or Thanks for serving as ourChairman for 
the year 1969-1970. 

Meeting was adjourned by repeating the Lord's Prayer 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

I am responsible. of A.A. alway s to be there. And for that: I AM RESPONSIBLE. 
- Decl.aration of the 30th Annivenary International Convention 
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OFFICERS FOR 1971-1972 

CilAIRMAN: 
 

Kenneth J 
Richardson, TX 

DELEGATE: 

William (Bill) A 
Gainesville, TX 

SECRETARY: 

Maggie J 
Nacogdoches, TX 

TREASURER: 

Pat M 
Dallas, TX 

 
 
 
 
 
 

DISTRICT COMMITTEEMAN: 

District :/I 5 
Oma G 

Kleberg,TX 

District :/I 6 
Ann W 
Ft. Worth, TX 

 

District :/I 4 
Sidney O 
Tyler, TX 
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