A. A.

NORTH EAST TEXAS AREA

TREASURER, H ARRY T

SEC RETARY.

D O ROTH Y G

November 2,1970

Minutes of Northeast Texas Area Conference Wichita Falls, Texas October 4,1970

Meeting was called to orfer by Lib M., Chairman and opened by a moment of silent prayer and by everyone repeating the Serenity Prayer.

Caucus was called for election of District Committeeman for the Districts.

Next was total count of votes. There would be 37 votes. 30 Groups represented, 7 Officers, past officers and district commltteema.ia.

Names were submitted or Secretary:

Mardella P.

Maggie J.

Maggie J. was elected Secretary by a large majority.

Names were submitted for easurer:

Pat. M.

Dorothy G.

Votes were taken and was not enough for 2/3 majority and this was done 3 times. Motion was made by Paul C. that we waive the 2/3 vote. It did not carry. Dorothy G. withdrew. Pat. M. is the new Treasurer.

Names were submitted for Delegate.

Motion was made by Ken J. that the first runner up would be the Alternate Delegate.

William A.

Marge T.

Johnny T.

Johnny T. was low man so he automatically withdrew.

William A. is the new delegate.

Marge T. is the Alternate delegate.

Ken J. will be Chairman.

Ken J. gave a report and Thanks for being chosed to serve as delegate for 1969-1970.

Next conference will be held at Arlington, Time and Location to be announced later.

CHA I RMAN

• LIB M

DELEGATE, KEN N ETH J A. A.

S ECR ETARY, DOROTHY G

TREASURER,

NORTH EAST TEXAS AREA

Page 2

Minutes- October 4, 1970

Treasurer's report was given by Chris C.

April balance	305.80
Mailed in	220.00
Total	525.80
Expenses	515.75
Balance	10.13
Malled in	60.00
Collected today 10/4	225.00
Total	295.13

28 Groups listed as contributing.

Report was given on Convention

125 banquet 39 regular 164 Total

Total collections	1,512.00
Total expense	871.57
Balance	640.43
Repay Conference	150.00
Net Profit	490.43

Lib M. was given a vote or Thanks for serving as our Chairman for the year 1969-1970.

Meeting was adjourned by repeating the Lord's Prayer



A. A. NORTH EAST TEXAS AREA

SECRETARY, DO RO TH Y G

TREASURER, H ARRY T

OFFICERS FOR 1971-1972

CilAIRMAN:

Kenneth J Richardson, TX

DELEGATE:

William (Bill) A Gainesville, TX

SECRETARY:

Maggie J Nacogdoches, TX

TREASURER:

Pat M
Dallas, TX

DISTRICT COMMITTEEMAN:

District :/I5

Oma G

Kleberg, TX

District :// 6

Ann W

Ft. Worth, TX

District ://4

Sidney O Tyler, TX

I am responsible.

When anyone, anywhere, reaches out for help, I want the hand of A.A. always to be there. And for that: I AM RESPONSIBL.

- Declaration of the 30th Anniver ary International Convention